

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16384-16385/1998  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/1998 in OSA 378&379/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S.NEW KASHMIR STORES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN TOBACCO CO.LTD.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kher,Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

What the High Court has offered regarding what should be done during the pendency of the suit we are not disposed to disturb it, ebeb after hearing learned senior counsel on both sides at length and after considering all the pros and cons involved. However, the offer given to the petitioner would remain alive for a period of one more month within which petitioner can occupy the alternative shop room offered. If, it is not occupied within that time the owner of the building will be free to allot that shop to anyone else.

..2/-

:2:

Mr. Gopal Subramanian, learned senior counsel then made a plea that a direction be given to the trial court to expedite the disposal of the suit. We permit the plaintiff to make a motion for that purpose before the trial court.

With these observations special leave petitions are disposed of.

.SP1

BB

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER@@

BB

.PA