

SLP(C)No. 16384-16385 OF 1998  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3-4 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16384-16385/1998

M/S.NEW KASHMIR STORES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN TOBACCO CO.LTD.

Respondent (s)

( for clarification/modification of court's order )

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K Kher, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioner these matters are adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master